



POLICE AND CRIME COMMISSIONER FOR CAMBRIDGESHIRE AND PETERBOROUGH AGREES TO:

- 1. To support the continued development of Neighbourhood Watch in Cambridgeshire and Peterborough.
- 2. To engage and consult with Neighbourhood Watch in relation to the Police and Crime Plan and any subsequent strategies.
- 3. To include and promote Neighbourhood Watch as part of their Communications and Engagement Plan.
- 4. To develop joint priorities with their Neighbourhood Watch Force Area Association.
- 5. To encourage partnership working between Neighbourhood Watch, other community safety partners and their police force.
- 6. To consider how their commissioning framework supports and enables citizen participation, particularly Neighbourhood Watch volunteers across crime prevention projects and initiatives.

Jason Ablewhite Police and Crime Commissioner

Signature

Date: 27th September 2017